

City of Chicago

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet



O2016-5540

Meeting Date:

Sponsor(s):

Type:

Title:

Committee(s) Assignment:

7/20/2016

Misc. Transmittal

Ordinance

Correction of City Council Journal of Proceedings of May 18, 2016 Committee on Committees, Rules and Ethics

July 20, 2016

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. That the ordinance (02016-2669) which authorized the approval of a plat of Mozart Place Resubdivision passed by the City Council on May 18, 2016 and printed in the *Journal of the Proceedings of the City Council of the City of Chicago*, pages 24947 through 24949 is hereby corrected by deleting page 24949 depicting the Plat of Vacation (Exhibit A) and inserting in lieu thereof the Plat of Subdivision for Mozart Place Resubdivision (Exhibit A) attached hereto.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage.

Susana A. Mendozo

SUSANA A. MENDOZA, City Clerk.

.

, .



